MLX90251
Programmable Linear Hall Effect Sensor
3901090251 Page 1 of 19 Data Sheet
Rev 004  Sept/04
Features and Benefits
 Analog Signal Processing
 Quad Switched Hall Plate
 Chopper Stabilized Amplifier

 Current Sensing
 Magnetic Field Measurement
Ordering Information
Part No.  Temperature Code   Package Code   Option code†
MLX90251EVA-0  E (-40°C to 85°C)  VA    0
MLX90251EVA-1  E (-40°C to 85°C)  VA    1
MLX90251EVA-2  E (-40°C to 85°C)  VA    2
MLX90251EVA-3  E (-40°C to 85°C)  VA    3
MLX90251LVA-0  L (-40°C to 150°C)  VA    0
MLX90251LVA-1  L (-40°C to 150°C)  VA    1
MLX90251LVA-2  L (-40°C to 150°C)  VA    2
MLX90251LVA-3  L (-40°C to 150°C)  VA    3
†Please see section 10.4 for detailed information on the option code.
1 Functional Diagram
OPA
D
AC
Shift Register
E  E  P  R  O  M
OPA
OPA
3
D
AC
D
AC
D
AC
Filter
D
AC
Supply 1
4
Program
decoder
2
D
AC
Figure 1-1 Functional Diagram
2 General Description
The MLX90251 is a CMOS programmable,
ratiometric, linear Hall effect sensor IC. The linear
output voltage is proportional to the magnetic flux
density. The ratiometric output voltage is
proportional to the supply voltage. The MLX90251